ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Request or	Date of Request: 12/17/2018 Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
	greement (IGA)
	_
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supple	mental DRMC Change
Other:	
acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, munic	
Grants approval for a Lease Agreement at 4685 Peori	a Street to State of Colorado Department of Motor Vehicles.
3. Requesting Agency: Department of Finance / Division of	Real Estate
4.6.	
4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council
Name: Lisa Lumley	Name: Lisa Lumley
Email: lisa.lumley@denvergov.org	Email: lisa.lumley@denvergov.org
of Motor Vehicles.	reet (Arie P. Taylor building). Tenant is State of Colorado Department ament requires landlord consent for any construction by tenant.
6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable):	
Jo Ann Weinstein	
7. City Council District:	
District 8, Chris Herndon	
8. ** For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying B	Key Contract Terms worksheet**
m 1 1 11	Manage Landa Tama
•	Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number: BR18 1530	Date Entered:

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Profession	nal Services > \$50	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	e or Lease of Real Property):	
Vendor/Contractor Name:	State of Colora	do		
Contract control number:	FINAN-2018419	87		
Location:	Arie P. Taylor bu	ailding, 4685 Peoria St.		
Is this a new contract? ⊠ Yes	☐ No Is this a	nn Amendment? Yes N	To If yes, how many?	
Contract Term/Duration (for am 4 years		include <u>existing</u> term dates and ember 1, 2018 through June 30, 20		
Contract Amount (indicate existi	ing amount, amen	ded amount and new contract to	otal):	
Current Contrac	ct Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
(A)		(B)	(A+B)	
\$356,531	.64	\$0	\$356,531.64	
Current Contro	act Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
December 1, 2018		N/A	June 30, 2023	
related services. Was this contractor selected by contractor provided the Source of funds: Is this contract subject to:	competitive processes se services to the	SS? No If not, why not? Vendo City before? Yes No	DBE ⊠ N/A	nd
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (e) Who are the subcontractors to the	,	•	s):	
·	nis contract? Non	•		

Revised 03/02/18

Date Entered: